Recei ved: 01/19/2011 St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 03/01/2011

SNET AMERICA, INC. 1% Revised Page 56
d/b/a AT&T Long Distance East Cancels Original Page 56
New York Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT'D.)
3.9 Business High Volume Calling Plan I1, (Cont’d.)
3.9.10 Minimum/Maximum Rates
(A) Monthly Minimum Commitment Option - The usage rated defined below are applicable

for Direct Dial inbound and outbound usage, and Calling Card. The usage rates
applicable to the Business High Volume Calling Plan 11, all days, all times.

SWITCHED ACCESS
Monthly Initial 18 Initial 18 | Each Add'l | Each Add'l
Minimum Seconds Seconds 6 Secs. 6 Secs.
Minimum | Maximum Minimum | Maximum
$ 50.00 $0.0156 $0.0468 $0.0052 $0.0156
$ 200.00 $0.0153 $0.0459 $0.0051 $0.0153
$ 500.00 $0.0150 $0.0450 $0.0050 $0.0150
$ 1,000.00 $0.0147 $0.0441 $0.0049 $0.0147
$ 2,500.00 $0.0144 $0.0432 $0.0048 $0.0144
$ 5,000.00 $0.0141 $0.0423 $0.0047 $0.0141
$10,000.00 $0.0138 $0.0414 $0.0046 $0.0138
$15,000.00 $0.0135 $0.0405 $0.0045 $0.0135
$20,000.00 $0.0132 $0.0396 $0.0044 $0.0132
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